CONNECT SERIES
(Double Extended Inputs)
High Performance (Servo Rated)
Worm Gear or Spiral Bevel Gear
Machine Screw
Ball Screws
STAINLESS SERIES
Stainless Steel (1750rpm input)

Three Step Ordering Process
STEP “1”
Select Master SIDECAR Order Code
sidecar
order code : SIDECAR025KN-1000-XXXXXX
Size
025KN – 25 KN / 2.8 Ton
050KN – 50 KN / 5.5 Ton
100KN – 100 KN / 1.1 Ton
200KN – 200KN / 22.5 Ton
Overall Rise
mm
Engineering Number to be
assigned at time of formal
quotation for RFQ
use date code
I.E. 20250115
1
HOW TO ORDER SIDECAR SCREW JACKS
INSPIRE . GREAT . AUTOMATION
www.powerjacksusa.com – 6500 Chase Rd - Dearborn, MI  48126
Three Step Ordering Process
STEP “2”
Select SCREW JACK
Screw Jacks
order code : EMT0025-U001100-0305-EB00-0000 X
Size
025KN – 25 KN / 2.8 Ton
050KN – 50 KN / 5.5 Ton
100KN – 100 KN / 1.1 Ton
200KN – 200KN / 22.5 Ton
Overall Rise
mm
2
HOW TO ORDER SIDECAR SCREW JACKS
MANY OTHER OPTIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST such as:
Anti-Backlash, Keyed Anti-Rotate, Base Mounting, Single/Double Worm Shafts, etc
Style
EMT – Translating
EMR – Rotating Nut
Mounting / Material
U – Upright (Steel Screw)
I – Inverted (Steel Screw)
V- Upright (Stainless Jack)
F- Inverted (Stainless Jack)
Lead Option / Jack Ratio
11 – Lead Option 1, Low Ratio
12 – Lead Option 2, Low Ratio
21 – Lead Option 1, High Ratio
22 – Lead Option 2, High Ratio
E - Threaded End
C - Clevis End
T - Top Plate
F - Fork End
R - Rod End
J -Plain End
P -Pilot End #1
N- No Pilot End
Three Step Ordering Process
STEP “3”
Select SIDEDRIVE Code
for Additional Drive
SIDEDRIVE
order code : SD051GhD0005GX0010BR-XXXX
STANDARD Gear Ratio
Worm Gear Options
0005    0010
0007    0015
Spiral Bevel Options
0001     0003   0007
01.5 0004 0010
0002 0005 0015 Input / Motor
SIP – Single Input
DIP – Double Input
56C – Nema Mount
143C – Nema Mount
145C – Nema Mount
Servo Mounts
Motor PN
0016-56C - 0.16 hp
0025-56C - 0.25 hp
0033-56C - 0.33 hp
0050-56C - 0.50
0075-56C - 0.75 hp
A100-56C - 1.00 hp
B100-143TC - 1.00
0150-145TC - 1.50 hp
0200-145TC - 2.00 hp
0300-182TC - 3.00 hp
Add “BR” for Brake
STAINLESS Gearbox Size / Type
044K69 – 1.1 Ton Worm
044K69 – 2.8 Ton Worm
060K69 – 5.5 Ton Worm
076K69 – 11 Ton Worm
110SsB – 2.8 Ton Spiral Bevel
140SsB – 5.5 Ton Spiral Bevel
170SsB – 11 Ton Spiral Bevel
170SsB – 22.5 Ton Spiral Bevel
CONNECT Series Gear Ratios
Worm Gear – Double Input
0005    0008 0015
0006 0009
0007 0010
Spiral Bevel – Double Input
0001     0003   0007
01.5 0004 0010
0002 0005 0015
STAINLESS Series Gear Ratio
Worm Gear Options
0005 – 5:1
07.5 – 7.5:1
0010 – 10:1
Gear Ratio
Spiral Bevel Options
0001     0003   0007
01.5 0004 0010
0002 0005 0015
“GX”
left
“XG”
right
3
DIP – Double Input
With Motor
E – Encoder
ZZZZ – See
Specification
HOW TO ORDER
STANDARD Gearbox Size / Type
028CaR – 2.8 Ton Worm
040CaR – 5.5 Ton Worm
060CaR – 11 Ton Worm
070CaR – 22.5 Ton Worm
CONNECT Gearbox Size / Type
020FeD – 2.8 Ton Worm
025FeD – 5.5 Ton Worm
030FeD – 11 Ton Worm
035FeD – 22.5 Ton Worm
110SpB – 2.8 Ton Spiral Bevel
140SpB – 5.5 Ton Spiral Bevel
170SpB – 11 Ton Spiral Bevel
170SpB – 22.5 Ton Spiral Bevel
Final Specification Example
SIDECAR025KN-0305-XXXXXX [interim 20250115]
SC028CaR0005GX0010BR-XXXX
With Description:
Kit including
QTY 1 Jack PN:
EMT0025-U001100-0305-EB00-0000
and
QTY 1 Sidedrive PN:
2.5Kn (2.8T) SideCAR, 305mm (12 inch) rise
with Screw Jack EMT0025-U001100-0305-EB00-0000
And 5:1 Ratio Standard Worm Gear
SideDrive with 1 HP AC Brakemotor left mount (GX)
No other additional features
Screw Jack SIDECAR order code:
HOW TO ORDER SIDECAR SCREW JACKS
SELECTION CHARTS SIDECAR STANDARD SERIES
High Performance Machine Screw
Option 1 LEAD DATA
Travel Speed
028CaR – 2.8 Ton Worm
1/3HP Lifting Capacity
1/2 HP Lifting Capacity
3/4 HP Lifting Capacity
1 HP Lifting Capacity
Travel Speed
040CaR – 5.5 Ton Worm
1 HP Lifting Capacity
1.5 HP Lifting Capacity
2 HP Lifting Capacity
Travel Speed
060CaR – 11 Ton Worm
1 HP Lifting Capacity
1.5 HP Lifting Capacity
2 HP Lifting Capacity
3 HP Lifting Capacity
5 HP Lifting Capacity
Travel Speed
070CaR– 22.5 Ton Worm
3 HP Lifting Capacity
5 HP Lifting Capacity
7.5 HP Lifting Capacity
Efficiency
0.264 (6:1)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
Efficiency
0.281 (6:1)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
Efficiency
0.272 (8:1)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
Efficiency
.242 (8:1)
(lbs)
(lbs)
(lbs)
Side Drive
5:1 Ratio
14.17 in/min
30:1 Net
1165 lbs
1765 lbs
2648 lbs
3530 lbs
21.25 in/min
30:1 Net
2211 lbs
3316 lbs
4422 lbs
21.26 in/min
40:1 Net
1431 lbs
2146 lbs
2861 lbs
4291 lbs
7153  lbs
21.26 in/min